

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15870/2025

Romi Samriya, W/o. Praveen Kumar Samriya

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9829/2025
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3795/2026

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Chinmay for Mr. Amit Malani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG Mr. R.B. Mathur, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Falak Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

23/04/2026

List the matter on 27.04.2026 in the supplementary cause list.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

CHANDAN /158-160