

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3795/2026

Manoj Kumar Jaiswal S/o Om Prakash Jaiswal, Aged About 51 Years, Resident Of Green Park Colony, Bisalpur Road, Bareilly (UP), Operating Composite Liquor Shop At Shop No.4, Cluster No. 131, Ajmer Nagar Nigam Ward No. 32-33-34-35.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Finance Secretary, (Revenue), Government Of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
2. The Excise Commissioner, Government Of Rajasthan, Udaipur.
3. District Excise Officer, Excise Department, Ajmer.
4. Excise Inspector, Circle- Ajmer City South, Ajmer.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manish Bhodiwal
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

20/05/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, upon instructions from his client, seeks permission to withdraw the present civil writ petition.
2. Permission sought for is granted.
3. Accordingly, this civil writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.
4. All pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J