

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6264/2026
URN: CW / 13858U / 2026

Mustak Ali Kalal, S/o. Rehmat Din, Aged About 43 Years, R/o.
Plot No. E-47, Murlipura, Jaipur, Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. The State Of Rajasthan, Through Joint Secretary,
Department Of Finance (Excise), Government Of
Rajasthan, Jaipur.
2. The Excise Commissioner, Government Of Rajasthan,
Udaipur (Raj.).
3. District Excise Officer, Excise Department, Jaipur City
(Raj.).

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6787/2026
URN: CW / 14888U / 2026

Sunil Kumar, S/o. Hari Ram Khareeta, Aged About 35 Years, R/o.
Ward No. 02, Jakhar Colony, Godawas, Neem Ka Thana, District
Sikar, Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. The State Of Rajasthan, Through Joint Secretary,
Department Of Finance (Excise), Government Of
Rajasthan, Jaipur.
2. The Excise Commissioner, Government Of Rajasthan,
Udaipur (Raj.).
3. District Excise Officer, Excise Department, Jaipur City
(Raj.).

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Malani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Saurabh Sharma Mr. Nikhil Simlot

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

01/07/2026

विद्वान अधिवक्ता याचीगण ने प्रकट किया कि उक्त दोनों याचिकाएं सारहीन हो चुकी हैं, अतः निरस्त कर दी जाएं।

विद्वान अधिवक्ता याचीगण के उक्त कथनों के प्रकाश में दोनों याचिकाएं सारहीन होने से निरस्त की जाती हैं। तदनुसार स्थगन एवं अन्य विविध प्रार्थना-पत्र यदि कोई हों तो वे भी निस्तारित किए जाते हैं।

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

30-31/AJAY KUMAR SINGHAL/712