

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15870/2025
URN: CW / 36108U / 2025

Romi Samriya, W/o. Praveen Kumar Samriya
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9829/2025
URN: CW / 22222U / 2025

Dinesh Sharma Son Of Shri Moolchand Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9696/2026
URN: CW / 21659U / 2026

Romi Samriya, W/o. Praveen Kumar Samriya
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Excise Commissioner
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Amit Malani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur Mr. Saurabh Sharma Mr. Salim Khangori (for R.No.4)

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

13/07/2026

यह प्रकरण दिनांक 15.7.2026 को सूचीबद्ध हो।

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J